OP \$40.00 11757

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Miller	02/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cartridge Corporation of America, Inc.
Street Address:	10166 66th Street
City:	Pinellas Park
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33782

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)546-0381

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: smiller_ied@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Miller
Address Line 1: 10166 66th Street

Address Line 4: Pinellas Park, FLORIDA 33782

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=11757,161 MILLER TO CCA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020504 FRAME: 0330

500463290

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Cartridge Corporation of America, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 10166 66th Street, Pinellas Park, Florida 33782, ("ASSIGNEE"), in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from Steven Miller, an individual residing at 10166 66th Street, Pinellas Park, FL 33782, ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 11/757,161 entitled "Universal Imaging Cartridge," together with all rights in the invention to which such patent relates, in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringements and including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interests to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE as full and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such letters patent.

Date: Feb 13, 2008

RECORDED: 02/13/2008

Print Steven Miller

PATENT REEL: 020504 FRAME: 0331